Advertisement of Highway Bid Letting

http://apps.sd.gov/hc65bidletting/ebslettings1.aspx

Electronic Bids for the following construction projects will be received by the South Dakota Department of Transportation (SDDOT)
via the SDDOT secure bid submission site at http://apps.sd.gov/hc65bidletting/bidsubmittallogin.aspx until 10 A.M. Central time, on
Wednesday, June 15, 2016, at which time the SDDOT will open bids. All bids will be checked for qualifications with results posted

on the SDDOT website.

ITEM PROJECT

LENGTH
MILES TYPE OF WORK

DESCRIPTION OF LOCATION

NO. NUMBER COUNTY
1. P 6395(04) (PCN 03QJ) Hughes
SWPPP = 0.11
2. BRO 8014(26) (PCN 6867) Clay

SWPPP = 1.39 AC

3. PH 0010(92) (PCN 03B3) Faulk, Spink

=== Structure (2-10'x5' Precast Box
Culvert) & Approach Grading

=== Structure (2-10'x10' CIP Box
Culvert) & Approach Grading

15.813 Durable Pavement Marking

Structure located 4.6 miles North of
SD1804 on Grey Goose Road (Co.
Rd 153)

County Road 5.6 miles south & 11
miles east of Irene over a creek

Various locations on the State
System in the Aberdeen Region

* Indicates combination bids
SWPPP = Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan

ITEMS INVOLVED ARE AS FOLLOWS




1.

2.

P 6395(04)
Work Type 9 or Work Type 12
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BRO 8014(26)
Work Type 2 or Work Type 9
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DBE Goal: Not Specified

Mobilization

Remove Silt Fence

Unclassified Excavation

Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation
Water for Granular Material

Remove and Replace Topsoil

Incidental Work, Structure

Base Course

Asphalt Concrete Composite

Structure Excavation, Box Culvert

Box Culvert Undercut

2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish
2-10'x5" Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install
2-10'x5" Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Furnish
2-10'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, Install
Pavement Marking Paint, White

Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow

Traffic Control Signs

Traffic Control, Miscellaneous

Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided

Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided

Class B Riprap

Erosion Control

Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket

High Flow Silt Fence

Mucking Silt Fence

Repair Silt Fence

Type B Drainage Fabric

DBE Goal: Not Specified

Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)
Remove Traffic Diversion(s)
Mobilization

Clearing

Remove Silt Fence

Unclassified Excavation
Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation
Placing Topsoil

Incidental Work, Grading

Incidental Work, Structure

Gravel Surfacing

Structure Excavation, Box Culvert
Box Culvert Undercut

Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert
Reinforcing Steel

Traffic Control Signs

Traffic Control, Miscellaneous
Type 3 Barricade, 6' Single Sided
Class B Riprap

Erosion Control

Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket
12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle

Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket

Area Engineer: Dean VanDeWiele, 104 S Garfield, Pierre, SD, 57501-5405
Contract Id: 4294

Phone: 605/773-5294

See Special Provisions for Completion Requirements

LS

Ft
LS
CuYd
MGa
LS
LS
Ton
Ton
CuYd
CuYd
Ft

Ft
Each
Each
Gal
Gal
SqFt
LS
Each
Each
Ton
LS
SqYd
Ft
CuYd
Ft
SqYd

Area Engineer: Rod Gall, 1306 W 31st St, Yankton, SD, 57078-9662
Contract Id: 6078

1.000
60.000
1.000
120.000
1.700
1.000
1.000
178.000
59.000
384.000
206.000
48.000
48.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
149.000
1.000
2.000
6.000
94.000
1.000
45.000
240.000
10.000
60.000
140.000

Phone: 605/668-2929

See Special Provisions for Completion Requirements
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LS
LS
LS

Ft
CuYd
CuYd
CuYd
LS
LS
Ton
Cuyd
Cuyd
CuYd
Lb
SqFt
LS
Each
Ton
LS
SqYd
Ft

Ft

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
645.000
4,641.000
3,976.000
421.000
1.000
1.000
122.900
79.000
212.000
192.400
28,937.000
259.000
1.000
6.000
312.000
1.000
1,041.000
180.000
250.000
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PH 0010(92)
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Low Flow Silt Fence

Mucking Silt Fence

Repair Silt Fence

Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe

Type B Drainage Fabric

Mobilization

Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"

Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"

Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow

Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction Arrow
Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing
Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White

Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow

Durable Pavement Marking, 8" White

Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"
Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"
Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow
Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Lane Reduction Arrow
Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking

Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking

Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking

Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"

Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 8"

Flagging

Traffic Control Signs

Traffic Control, Miscellaneous

Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided

Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board

Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent

Railroad Protective Insurance

Ft
Cuyd
Ft
Each
SqYd

Area Engineer: Phil Dwight, West Highway 12, Aberdeen, SD, 57402-1767
Work Type 11 DBE Goal: Not Specified Contract Id: 5226

645.000
30.000
160.000
1.000
425.000

Phone: 605/626-7885

See Special Provisions for Completion Requirements
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Ft
Ft
Each
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Each
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
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Each
Ft
SqFt
Each
Ft
Ft
Hour
SqFt
LS
Each
Each
Ft
LS

1.000
22,620.000
830.000
25.000
2.000
4.000
156,100.000
44,750.000
240.000
350.000
445.000
2.000
2.000
23,410.000
85.000
29.000
200,850.000
240.000
100.000
318.000
1.000
3.000
2.000
150.000
1.000




Instructions

PROPOSALS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: Plans, Proposals, and Standard Specifications are available on the SDDOT Bid Letting website at:
http://apps.sd.gov/hc65bidletting/ebslettings1.aspx.

MINIMUM WAGE RATES: Minimum wage rates for 1 through 3 have been predetermined by the U.S. Department of Labor and the Department of
Transportation, and the Contractor shall pay at least the highest wage set forth in the advertised specification for each job classification, according to
the county(ies) in which the work is actually performed. Contractors are required to meet the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as
amended. Federal-aid projects are subject to the Work Hours Act of 1962, Public Law 87-581 and implementing regulations.

BID PREPARATION: Bidding files require the use of the South Dakota Electronic Bidding System (SDEBS) which is downloadable from the Bid Letting
website at http://apps.sd.gov/hc65bidletting/ebsinstall.aspx. Bids shall be completed in their entirety utilizing the SDEBS.

Instructions on how to bid with SDDOT are available on the SDDOT Bid Letting website at: https://apps.sd.gov/HC65BidLetting/ebshowtobid.aspx.

NONDISCRIMINATION ASSURANCE: The Department of Transportation in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 78 Stat. 252, 42
U.S.C. 2000d to 2000d-4 and Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, Department of Transportation, Subtitle A, Office of the Secretary, Part 21,
Nondiscrimination in Federally-assisted programs of the Department of Transportation issued pursuant to such Act, hereby notifies all bidders that it will
affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to
submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age or disability
in consideration for an award.

EXECUTION OF CONTRACT: In accordance with Section 7.15 of the Standard Specifications, Current Edition, all Contractors prior to execution of any
contract, must file with the Department a Certificate of Liability Insurance.

Foreign Corporations, prior to execution of any contract, must file their Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the Foreign Corporation Laws of
South Dakota, Chapter 47-8 of the 1967 South Dakota Compiled Laws as amended.

GENERALLY: A list of plan and proposal holders for each project is available on our website for each project in the letting. The plan holders list is
updated immediately when a contractor or supplier logs into the project as indicated above.

Prior to plant operation, either a construction permit or an operating permit must be obtained from the Department of Environmental & Natural Resources,
Minerals & Mining Program, Foss Building, Pierre, SD 57501. (Phone [605] 773-4201) Allow thirty (30) days for processing.

Operation of contractor furnished material sources shall be in accordance with SDCL 45-6 governing the extraction of construction aggregate. To

obtain licensing and bonding requirements contact: Minerals and Mining Program, South Dakota Department of Environmental and Natural Resources,
Foss Building, Pierre, South Dakota 57501. (Phone [605] 773-4201)

Hydrostatic Testing and Excavation Dewatering shall be in accordance with the NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES),
GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER SDG-100000. For further information contact the South Dakota Department of Environmental and Natural Resources, Foss
Building, Pierre, South Dakota 57501 (Phone [605] 773-3351).

The Department of Transportation reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY: Darin Bergquist
SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION




